(
(
t
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 252-120-501
Issue 3, July 1970
AT&TCo Standard

t Modify 893 cord with 360A tool (1W13B) by cutting cord in half
and adding 135 cord tips to each cut end. Connect the 135 cord tips
to the terminals of a KS-8010 locking type key.
H
.;
(
(
(
3. METHOD
STEP ACTION
A. Connections to Traffic Register From R Punchings
1 Read all traffic registers associated with 3B
TUR.
2 Remove relay cover from SC1 relay.
3 At unit A-
4
Block operated SC1 relay of unit A.
Using 893 cord, connect KS-6278 connecting
clip to ground; using a 639A tool, probe fixed
contacts 1 through 10 of SC1 relay, in turn.
5 Remove blocking tool from SC1 relay.
6 Using 639A tool, probe fixed contacts 1 through
10 of SCI relay, in turn.
7 Replace relay cover on SCI relay.
8a If units B and C are provided-
Perform Steps 2 through 7 for each unit.
B. Connections to Traffic Registers From G Punchings
(With Horizontal Scan Per SD-99359-01, Fig. 7)
1 Remove relay cover from SC2 relay.
2 Block operated SC2 relay.
3 Using 893 cord, connect KS-6278 connecting
clip to ground; using S39A tool, probe fixed
ISS 3, SECTION 252-120-501
VERIFICATION
•If registers are locally situated-.
Registers associated with punchings RIO
through RI9 score once for each punching
assigned.
•If registers are remotely situated-
RA- or RB- relays associated with punchings
RIO through RI9 operate once for each
punching assigned.
Remotely situated registers controlled by RA­
or RB- relays score once for each RA- or RB­
relay operation .•
•If registers are locally situated-.
Registers associated with punchings R20
through R29 score once for each punching
assigned.
•If registers are remotely situated-
RA- or RB- relays associated with punchings
R20 through R29 operate once for each
punching assigned.
Remotely situated registers controlled by RA­
and RB- relays score once for each RA- or
RB- relay operation .•
•If registers are locally situated-.
Registers associated with punchings G5 through
Page 3
SECTION 252-120-501
STEP ACTION
contacts I, 2, 4, 7, 9 of SC2 relay, in turn.
4 Remove blocking tool from SC2 relay.
5 Using 639A tool, probe fixed contacts I, 2,
4, 7, 9 of SC2 relay, in turn.
6 Replace relay cover on SC2 relay.
7 a If units B and C are provided-
Perform Steps I through 6 for each unit.
C. Connections to TraHic Registers From G Punchings
(With Horizontal Scan Per SD-99359-01, Fig. 6)
I Block operated HSI-5 and Z relays.
2 Remove relay cover from SCI relay.
3 Insulate break contacts I through IO of SCI